Court Costs Criminal/Traffic:

Local Costs

Computer Fund

Legal Research Fund

Capital Projects Fund

Security Fund

Vehicle Maintenance Fund

Record Retention Special Fund

Local Indigent Alcohol Treatment Fund
Victims of Crime

Ohio Criminal Justice Services
Indigent Defense Support Fund (Local)
Indigent Defense Support Fund (State)

Total Base Costs

Additional Costs - Criminal/Traffic:
Bad Check Fee

Bench Warrant
Bindovers

Bindover Postage
Bond Surcharge
Collection Fee
Commitment

Compact State - NRCV
Continuance

Credit Card Fee
Diversion Programs
Drug Test

Expungements

Failure to Pay letter-License Forfeiture/NRVC

Fee Agreement/Wage Assignment
Immobilization order & sticker
Jury Fee

Juror Fees (full day)

Juror Fees (half day)

Letter to Drive initial

Letter to Drive renewal

Letter to Drive with Interlock

Letter to Drive with Interlock renewal
License Forfeiture

Motion to Suppress

Motions

Probation - 1 year

Probation - 2 years

Probation - 1 year inactive

$22.00
$10.00
$2.00
$20.00
$1.00
$0.50
$0.50
$1.50
$9.00
$3.50
$5.00
$20.00
$95.00

$30.00
$30.00
$25.00

$25.00

30%
$10.00
$30.00
$15.00
$5.00
$100.00
$30.00
$50.00
$30.00
$25.00
$50.00
$3.00
$30.00
$15.00
$20.00
$10.00
$25.00
$15.00
$30.00
$25.00
$25.00
$300.00
$600.00
$150.00

APPENDIX A

Plus approximately $66.00

Determined by Weight

per juror
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Probation - 6 months

Probation - Monitoring

Probation - Pre-sentencing Investigation
Public Defender Application
Reproduced Audio Tapes/CD's
Restitution Ordered

Review Hearing Continuance Non-payment
Show Cause Hearing

Subpoena - regular mail

Vehicle Registration Block

Warrant Block

Witness Fees - Half Day plus .10 mile

Witness Fees - Full day plus .10 mile

$200.00
$50.00
$100.00
$25.00
$5.00
$25.00
$15.00
$95.00
$2.00
$25.00
$30.00
$6.00
$12.00

APPENDIX A

The filing fees and costs as listed on the attached pages of this costs schedule are hereby

fixed and taxed in the Vermilion Municipal Court as revised effective January 2, 2014.

Court Costs Civil:

Local Costs

Computer Fund

Capital Projects Fund
Legal Aid Fund

Security Fund

Vehicle Maintenance Fund
Legal Research Fund
Record Retention Fund

Total Base Costs

(Additional Defendants, including John and Jane Does, $15.00)

Additional Civil Costs
Agreed Entry (Judgment)
Alias Service - Certified Mail
Alias Service - Personal
Amended Complaint
Answer

Bailiff's Fees

Bill of Exceptions

BMV Complaint

Brief

Certificate of Judgment
Certified Copies - per page
Cognovit Note

Complaints

Complaint - 3rd Party

Complaints
$65.00
$10.00
$20.00
$26.00

$1.00
$0.50
$2.00
$0.50
$125.00

$10.00
$15.00
$20.00
$50.00
$10.00
$20.00
$5.00
$115.00
$6.00
$20.00
$2.00
$100.00

W. Zack Dolyk, Judge

Small Claims FED 1st only

$20.00 $85.00
$10.00 $10.00
$20.00 $20.00
$11.00 $26.00
$1.00 $1.00
$0.50 $0.50
$2.00 $2.00
$0.50 $0.50
$65.00 $145.00

Additional Deft. $15.00

Plus mileage - Additional Deft. $15.00

Plus mileage

BMV
$55.00
$10.00
$20.00
$26.00

$1.00
$0.50
$2.00
$0.50
$115.00

$125.00 Includes: Certified mail service/Answer/Dismissal

$50.00 Includes: Certified mail service/Answer/Dismissal
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APPENDIX A

Consent Judgment Entry $10.00
Continuance $10.00
Correction of Records $3.00
Counterclaim $50.00
Credit Card Fee $5.00
Credit News Report - per page $1.00
Cross-Claim $50.00
Debtor's Exam $40.00
Dismissal $10.00
Exemplified Copies/Triple Cert. $6.00
Finding of Facts $5.00
FED (Eviction) $145.00

Includes: Service by reg. mail & Bailiff service/Writ/Hearing for 1st & 2nd Cause

If the Bailiff has to appear for a put-out $20.00 per hour plus mileage will be charged

Garnishment - Bank $50.00 plus $1.00 for bank

Garnishment - Wage $100.00 for 6 months - review every 6 months
Judgment/Agreed/Consent $10.00

Jury Demand $500.00

Juror Fees $30.00 Whole Day

Juror Fees $15.00 Half Day

Leave to Plead $10.00

Levy-Execution $300.00 Plus Bailiff's Fees - Additional Deft. $10.00
Motion/Application $10.00

Motion to Re-open closed case $25.00

Order to Pay Garnishment $2.00

Personal Service by Bailiff $20.00 plus mileage

Preparing Transcript $10.00

Replevin $250.00

Revivor $40.00

Service by Publication $50.00 plus advertising costs

Small Claims Complaint $65.00 Includes: Certified mail service/Answer/Hearing
Satisfaction $10.00

Service by regular mail $10.00

Service by certified mail $15.00

Subpoena - regular mail $2.00

3rd Party Complaint $50.00

Transfer Small Claims to Civil $50.00

Trusteeship $100.00

Witness Fee $6.00 Half day plus .10 per mile

Witness Fee $12.00 Full day plus .10 per mile

Writ of Replevin $10.00 Plus Bailiff's Fees - Additional Deft. $15.00
Writ of Restitution $10.00 Plus Bailiff's Fees

The filing fees and costs as listed on the attached pages of this costs schedule are hereby

fixed and taxed in the Vermilion Municipal Court as revised effective January 2, 2014.

W. Zack Dolyk, Judge
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