### Court Costs Criminal/Traffic:

Local Costs	\$22.00
Computer Fund	\$10.00
Legal Research Fund	\$2.00
Capital Projects Fund	\$20.00
Security Fund	\$1.00
Vehicle Maintenance Fund	\$0.50
Record Retention Special Fund	\$0.50
Local Indigent Alcohol Treatment Fund	\$1.50
Victims of Crime	\$9.00
Ohio Criminal Justice Services	\$3.50
Indigent Defense Support Fund (Local)	\$5.00
Indigent Defense Support Fund (State)	\$20.00
Total Base Costs	\$95.00

## Additional Costs - Criminal/Traffic:

Bad Check Fee \$30.00
Bench Warrant \$30.00

Bindovers \$25.00 Plus approximately \$66.00

Bindover Postage Determined by Weight

Bond Surcharge \$25.00 Collection Fee 30% Commitment \$10.00 Compact State - NRCV \$30.00 Continuance \$15.00 Credit Card Fee \$5.00 **Diversion Programs** \$100.00 Drug Test \$30.00 Expungements \$50.00 Failure to Pay letter-License Forfeiture/NRVC \$30.00 Fee Agreement/Wage Assignment \$25.00 Immobilization order & sticker \$50.00

Jury Fee \$3.00 per juror

Juror Fees (full day) \$30.00 Juror Fees (half day) \$15.00 Letter to Drive initial \$20.00 Letter to Drive renewal \$10.00 Letter to Drive with Interlock \$25.00 Letter to Drive with Interlock renewal \$15.00 License Forfeiture \$30.00 Motion to Suppress \$25.00 Motions \$25.00 \$300.00 Probation - 1 year Probation - 2 years \$600.00 Probation - 1 year inactive \$150.00

## APPENDIX A

Probation - 6 months	\$200.00
Probation - Monitoring	\$50.00
Probation - Pre-sentencing Investigation	\$100.00
Public Defender Application	\$25.00
Reproduced Audio Tapes/CD's	\$5.00
Restitution Ordered	\$25.00
Review Hearing Continuance Non-payment	\$15.00
Show Cause Hearing	\$95.00
Subpoena - regular mail	\$2.00
Vehicle Registration Block	\$25.00
Warrant Block	\$30.00
Witness Fees - Half Day plus .10 mile	\$6.00
Witness Fees - Full day plus .10 mile	\$12.00

The filing fees and costs as listed on the attached pages of this costs schedule are hereby fixed and taxed in the Vermilion Municipal Court as revised effective January 2, 2014.

W. Zack Dolyk, Judge

Court Costs Civil:	Complaints	Small Claims	FED 1st only	BMV
Local Costs	\$65.00	\$20.00	\$85.00	\$55.00
Computer Fund	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
Capital Projects Fund	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00
Legal Aid Fund	\$26.00	\$11.00	\$26.00	\$26.00
Security Fund	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
Vehicle Maintenance Fund	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$0.50
Legal Research Fund	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00
Record Retention Fund	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$0.50
Total Base Costs	\$125.00	\$65.00	\$145.00	\$115.00

(Additional Defendants, including John and Jane Does, \$15.00)

# **Additional Civil Costs**

Agreed Entry (Judgment)	\$10.00	
Alias Service - Certified Mail	\$15.00	Additional Deft. \$15.00
Alias Service - Personal	\$20.00	Plus mileage - Additional Deft. \$15.00
Amended Complaint	\$50.00	
Answer	\$10.00	
Bailiff's Fees	\$20.00	Plus mileage
Bill of Exceptions	\$5.00	
BMV Complaint	\$115.00	
Brief	\$6.00	
Certificate of Judgment	\$20.00	
Certified Copies - per page	\$2.00	
Cognovit Note	\$100.00	
Complaints	\$125.00	Includes: Certified mail service/Answer/Dismissal
Complaint - 3rd Party	\$50.00	Includes: Certified mail service/Answer/Dismissal

#### APPENDIX A

Consent Judgment Entry	\$10.00
Continuance	\$10.00
Correction of Records	\$3.00
Counterclaim	\$50.00
Credit Card Fee	\$5.00
Credit News Report - per page	\$1.00
Cross-Claim	\$50.00
Debtor's Exam	\$40.00
Dismissal	\$10.00
Exemplified Copies/Triple Cert.	\$6.00
Finding of Facts	\$5.00
FED (Eviction)	\$145.00

Includes: Service by reg. mail & Bailiff service/Writ/Hearing for 1st & 2nd Cause

If the Bailiff has to appear for a put-out \$20.00 per hour plus mileage will be charged

Garnishment - Bank \$50.00 plus \$1.00 for bank

Garnishment - Wage \$100.00 for 6 months - review every 6 months

Judgment/Agreed/Consent \$10.00 Jury Demand \$500.00

Juror Fees\$30.00Whole DayJuror Fees\$15.00Half Day

Leave to Plead \$10.00

Levy-Execution \$300.00 Plus Bailiff's Fees - Additional Deft. \$10.00

Motion/Application\$10.00Motion to Re-open closed case\$25.00Order to Pay Garnishment\$2.00

Personal Service by Bailiff \$20.00 plus mileage

 Preparing Transcript
 \$10.00

 Replevin
 \$250.00

 Revivor
 \$40.00

Service by Publication \$50.00 plus advertising costs

Small Claims Complaint \$65.00 Includes: Certified mail service/Answer/Hearing

 Satisfaction
 \$10.00

 Service by regular mail
 \$10.00

 Service by certified mail
 \$15.00

 Subpoena - regular mail
 \$2.00

 3rd Party Complaint
 \$50.00

 Transfer Small Claims to Civil
 \$50.00

 Trusteeship
 \$100.00

Witness Fee \$6.00 Half day plus .10 per mile
Witness Fee \$12.00 Full day plus .10 per mile

Writ of Replevin \$10.00 Plus Bailiff's Fees - Additional Deft. \$15.00

Writ of Restitution \$10.00 Plus Bailiff's Fees

The filing fees and costs as listed on the attached pages of this costs schedule are hereby fixed and taxed in the Vermilion Municipal Court as revised effective January 2, 2014.

W. Zack Dolyk, Judge